Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
P
ro
d
u
ct
 S
p
ec
ifi
ca
ti
o
n
 –
 S
ep
te
m
b
er
 3
0
,
2
0
1
6
 V
.1
5
DATA SHEET
SURFACE-MOUNT CERAMIC
EMI FILTER CAPACITORS
X2Y® Series
6.3 V TO 100 V
®
FEATURES
BENEFITS
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
®
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
DESCRIPTION VALUE
μ
®
GENERAL SELECTION CHART
C X7R X5R
(pF) 0603 0805 1206 1210 0603
1,000
100V
100 V
1,500
2,200
4,700
5,600
10,000 50 V
100 V
15,000
25 V 50 V
18,000
22,000
39,000
16 V
25 V
50 V
47,000
16 V
56,000
100,000
10 V
50V
180,000 10 V
16 V
10 V
220,000
270,000
330,000
390,000
470,000     10 V
560,000
820,000
16 V
1,000,000
®
Physical dimensions
Table 1
CASE SIZE L W
T A
C
MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX.
Dimensions in millimetres
Dimensions in inches
MECHANICAL DATA
®
CHARACTERISTICS FOR X7R
Class 2 capacitors; X7R  dielectric; Ni/Sn terminations
DESCRIPTION VALUE
≧
Ω
Note
CHARACTERISTICS FOR X5R
Class 2 capacitors; X5R  dielectric; Ni/Sn terminations
DESCRIPTION VALUE
Ω
Note
®
SELECTION CHART FOR X7R SIZES 0603, 0805, 1206,1210 AND  ORDERING INFORMATION
SIZE
Y-CAPACITOR VOLTAGE
RATING
(V)
THICKNESS
(mm)
CTC ORDERING CODE
QUANTITY
PER REEL CAP.
(nF)
TOLERANCE
( %)
0603
1 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB102 4,000
1 20% 50 0.65 CX0603MRX7R9BB102 4,000
1 20% 16 0.65 CX0603MRX7R7BB102 4,000
1.5 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB152 4,000
1.5 20% 50 0.65 CX0603MRX7R9BB152 4,000
2.2 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB222 4,000
4.7 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB472 4,000
5.6 20% 100 0.65 CX0603MRX7R0BB562 4,000
5.6 20% 50 / 63 0.65 CX0603MRX7R9BB562 4,000
10 20% 50 / 63 0.65 CX0603MRX7R9BB103 4,000
15 20% 25 0.65 CX0603MRX7R8BB153 4,000
18 20% 25 0.65 CX0603MRX7R8BB183 4,000
22 20% 25 0.65 CX0603MRX7R8BB223 4,000
39 20% 16 0.65 CX0603MRX7R7BB393 4,000
47 20% 16 0.65 CX0603MRX7R7BB473 4,000
56 20% 16 0.65 CX0603MRX7R7BB563 4,000
100 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB104 4,000
180 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB184 4,000
220 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB224 4,000
270 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB274 4,000
330 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX7R6BB334 4,000
0805
1 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB102 4,000
1 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R9BB102 4,000
1.5 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB152 4,000
2.2 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB222 4,000
4.7 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB472 4,000
10 20% 100 0.85 CX0805MRX7R0BB103 4,000
15 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R9BB153 4,000
18 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R9BB183 4,000
22 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R9BB223 4,000
22 20% 50 0.85 CX0805MRX7R8BB223 4,000
47 20% 16 0.85 CX0805MRX7R7BB473 4,000
56 20% 16 0.85 CX0805MRX7R7BB563 4,000
100 20% 16 0.85 CX0805MRX7R7BB104 4,000
180 20% 10 0.85 CX0805MRX7R6BB184 4,000
®
SIZE
Y-CAPACITOR VOLTAGE
RATING
(V)
THICKNESS
(mm)
CTC ORDERING CODE
QUANTITY
PER REEL CAP.
(nF)
TOLERANCE
( %)
1206
10 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB103 3,000
15 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB153 3,000
15 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB153 3,000
18 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB183 3,000
22 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB223 3,000
33 20% 100 1.2 CX1206MKX7R0BB333 3,000
39 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB393 3,000
47 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB473 3,000
56 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB563 3,000
100 20% 50 1.2 CX1206MKX7R9BB104 3,000
180 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB184 3,000
220 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB224 3,000
270 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB274 3,000
330 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB334 3,000
390 20% 16 1.2 CX1206MKX7R7BB394 3,000
470 20% 10 1.2 CX1206MKX7R6BB474 3,000
1210
100 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB104 2,000
180 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB184 2,000
220 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB224 2,000
270 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB274 2,000
330 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB334 2,000
390 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB394 2,000
470 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB474 2,000
470 20% 25 1.6 CX1210MKX7R8BB474 2,000
560 20% 50 1.6 CX1210MKX7R9BB564 2,000
560 20% 25 1.6 CX1210MKX7R8BB564 2,000
820 20% 16 1.6 CX1210MKX7R7BB824 2,000
1000 20% 16 1.6 CX1210MKX7R7BB105 2,000
®
SELECTION CHART FOR X5R SIZES 0603
SIZE
Y-CAPACITOR VOLTAGE
RATING
(V)
THICKNESS
(mm)
CTC ORDERING CODE
QUANTITY
PER REEL CAP.
(nF)
TOLERANCE
( %)
0603
180 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB184 4,000
220 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB224 4,000
270 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB274 4,000
330 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB334 4,000
390 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB394 4,000
470 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R6BB474 4,000
470 20% 10 0.65 CX0603MRX5R5BB474 4,000
Notes
THICKNESS CLASSIFICATION AND PACKING QUANTITIES FOR X7R
THICKNESS
CLASSIFICATION
(mm)
QUANTITY PER REEL
8 mm TAPE WIDTH
∅ 180 mm; 7"  ∅ 330 mm; 13"
0603 - 1210
PAPER BLISTER  PAPER  BLISTER
0.65 ±0.1   4,000
0.85 ±0.1   4,000
1.2 ±0.15  −   3,000
1.6 ±0.15  −   2,000
®
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering code: Yageo part number
Example: CX0805MRX7R8BB223
®
RECOMMENDED DIMENSIONS OF SOLDER LANDS
Table 3
CASE SIZE
(EIA)
Footprint dimensions
(mm)
Placement
Accuracy
(mm) A B C D E
®
MEASUREMENT SETUP
W
Table 4
CASE SIZE A ( ) B ( )
®
 TESTS AND REQUIREMENTS
Table 5
IEC 60384-10/
CECC 32 100
CLAUSE
IEC
60068-2
TEST  PROCEDURE  REQUIREMENTS
TEST
METHOD
δ
®
Table 5
δ
®
REVISION HISTORY
Revision Date Change
Notification
Description